
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/19/13 1st Payment 2,959,796

2nd Payment 3,078,188
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 3,201,316

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 3,329,368

5th Payment 3,462,543

1 06/26/13 Wed $27,700,220 $14,107,299 $40,000,000 $23,543,260.74 1.699 7.6% 7.6% 6th Payment 3,601,045

2 06/29/13 Sat $31,805,792 $30,430,364 $50,000,000 $29,308,323.56 1.706 8.7% 15.6% 7th Payment 3,745,087

3 07/03/13 Wed $29,854,872 $45,697,639 $60,000,000 $35,169,988.28 1.706 8.2% 22.5% 8th Payment 3,894,890

4 07/06/13 Sat $31,729,376 $61,270,148 $70,000,000 $41,469,194.31 1.688 8.7% 29.2% 9th Payment 4,050,686

5 07/10/13 Wed $31,435,340 $77,176,035 $80,000,000 $47,393,364.93 1.688 8.6% 35.3% 10th Payment 4,212,713

6 07/13/13 Sat $37,311,468 $97,819,214 $94,000,000 $54,700,000.00 1.719 10.1% 41.8% 11th Payment 4,381,222

7 07/17/13 Wed $39,692,874 $118,272,152 $116,000,000 $67,500,000.00 1.719 10.7% 48.1% 12th Payment 4,556,471

8 07/20/13 Sat $47,184,082 $141,838,639 $141,000,000 $82,500,000.00 1.710 12.6% 54.6% 13th Payment 4,738,729

9 07/24/13 Wed $47,690,988 $166,284,183 $166,000,000 $97,100,000.00 1.710 12.7% 60.4% 14th Payment 4,928,279

10 07/27/13 Sat $55,441,297 $194,702,397 $191,000,000 $111,700,000.00 1.710 14.6% 66.2% 15th Payment 5,125,410

11 07/31/13 Wed $65,336,654 $228,192,792 $222,000,000 $129,800,000.00 1.710 17.0% 71.9% 16th Payment 5,330,426

12 08/03/13 Sat $83,161,945 $270,820,112 $270,000,000 $157,900,000.00 1.710 21.1% 77.9% 17th Payment 5,543,643

13 08/07/13 Wed $146,680,788 $346,006,049 $360,000,000 $210,500,000.00 1.710 34.2% 85.4% 18th Payment 5,765,389

14 08/10/13 Sat $482,430,761 $593,291,393 $600,000,000 $350,900,000.00 1.710 74.8% 96.3% 19th Payment 5,996,005

15 08/14/13 Wed $530,251,047 $865,088,557 $925,000,000 $540,900,000.00 1.710 78.0% 99.2% 20th Payment 6,235,845

16 08/17/13 Sat $964,861,522 $1,359,659,245 $0.00 1.710 93.6% 99.9% 21st Payment 6,485,279

17 08/21/13 Wed $1,060,502,094 $1,903,253,573 $0.00 1.710 95.1% 100.0% 22nd Payment 6,744,690

18 08/24/13 Sat $1,543,778,435 $2,694,566,674 $0.00 1.710 98.8% 100.0% 23rd Payment 7,014,477

19 08/28/13 Wed $1,484,702,932 $3,455,598,734 $0.00 1.710 98.6% 100.0% 24th Payment 7,295,056

20 08/31/13 Sat $2,006,911,965 $4,484,305,765 $0.00 1.710 99.7% 100.0% 25th Payment 7,586,859

21 09/04/13 Wed $1,930,113,811 $5,473,647,442 $0.00 1.710 99.6% 100.0% 26th Payment 7,890,333

27th Payment 8,205,946

28th Payment 8,534,184

29th Payment 8,875,551

30th Payment 9,230,574

Total 166,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $23,400,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)    31.97556% of sales goes to the jackpot unless the 2% deduction to the prize reserve accounts or the Set-Aside 
Account are in effect).  The maximum to be withdrawn at any time is 2% and will first go to the Set-Aside, then the 
SPRA, then the PRA.  The 2% deduction is now ON.
(2)    The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/19/2013


